02-11-2002



**COVER SHEET** SONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: DM-179-3 US

Film   1871   1881	7 51.22
TO THE HONORABLE DIT. 101979411 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  -24-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Olivier Beraut; (b) Robert Davies; (c) Joseph G. Stachula; (d) Gerald W. Skulley; (e) Chris Labak; (f) Christopher Houghton (g) Jon Lindholm; (h) Steve McPhilliamy  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Name: Plantronics Inc.  Street Address: 345 Encinal Street  City: Santa Cruz California 95060  Country: U.S.A.
Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Name: Street Address:
Other	City: State: Zip:
Execution Date: (a), (b) & (c) 11/29/01; (d) 12/6/01 (e), (f) & (h)	Country:
11/1/01; and (g) 11/5/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the second sec	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 29/147,579	B. Patent No.(s) JAN 2 4 2002
Title: Microphone	3AN 2.4 XIIIZ 14 XI
Additional num	nbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)
Name: Alan H. MacPherson	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP	
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
City SAN JOSE State CA Zip 95110	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
2/08/2002 DBYRNE 00000023 192386 29147579 1 FC:581 40.00 CH	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Omkar K. Suryadevara 36,320 Name of Person Signing	Mar Dec 21,2001 Signature Date
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: (6 total)

**PATENT REEL: 012552 FRAME: 0267** 

Attorney Docket No.: DM-179-3 US Executed-In-Counterpart

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Olivier Beraut	of	Scotts Valley, California
Robert Davies	of	Scotts Valley, California
Joseph G. Stachula	of	Santa Cruz, California
Gerald W. Skulley	of	Aptos, California
Chris Labak	of	Chicago, Illinois
Christopher Houghton	of	Chicago, Illinois
Jon Lindholm	of	Chicago, Illinois
Steve McPhilliamy	of	Chicago, Illinois

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Plantronics Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 345 Encinal Street, Santa Cruz, California 95060, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

## Microphone

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on August 31, 2001, which now has Serial No. 29/147,579, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 24 day of Noc	, 2001.
	- teans
	Olivier Beraut
State of California )	
) SS.	
State of <u>(ali fornia</u> ) ) ss. County of <u>Santa (ruz</u> )	
20	$\rho_{+} \leftarrow \rho_{H}$
On Nov. 29, 20/ before me	Lenée Colleci no personally known to me
personally appeared <u>Olivier Ber</u>	personally known to me
or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that b	y his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the	e person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
FINITION MONO Constitutes # 100 2/37	Klnie Collarino
for the state of Malary Fuerlay California 👸	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
School Courty F	
My Comm. Expires New 27, 2002	

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 012552 FRAME: 0268

Executed this 39 day of Nove	ember, 2001.
	havin
_	Robert Davies
State of <u>California</u> ) ss. County of <u>Santa Cryz</u> )	
On Nov. 29, 300 before me, personally appeared lower Day or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evider subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the p	dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
Control of the contro	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Linei Collarino  SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this <u>29</u> day of <u>Nov</u>	Joseph G. Stachula
State of <u>California</u> ) ss.  County of <u>Santa Cruz</u> )	
On Nov. 29, 2001 before me, personally appeared October 100 before me, personally appeared or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evident subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by leperson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the p	personally known to me nee to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
FOR THE COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Executed this 6 day of	, 2001.
State of <u>(alifornia</u> )	Serald W. Skulley
State of <u>(alifornia</u> ) ss.  County of <u>Sanfa Uruz</u> )	
or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide	edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
Commission # 1203237 Notary Public - California	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Review Collection  SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this 1 day of Nove	, 2001. Chris Labak
State of	
or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
OFFICIAL SEAL &	WITNESS my hand and official seat: SIGNATURE OF NOFARY

Executed this day of No	DUENTSER, 2001.
	L. Must
	Christopher Houghton
State of)	
County of Cook ) ss.	
or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide	edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
ENRIQUE RUIZ	WITNESS my hand and official real.  SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this 5 day of	, 2001.
•	\vert_V \langle \vert \vert \langle \vert \ve
State of Whis	
County of CCCC ) ss.	
On NOV 05 2001 before me, personally appeared 355 W HIROS L	SANTOS POUL
personally appeared 500 William L	personally known to me
or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evider subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the p	dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
"OFFICIAL SEAL" SANTOS RUIZ	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov. 10, 2003	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Page 4 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: DM-179-3 US Executed-In-Counterpart

Executed this, day of, 2001.
Steve McPhilliamy
State of
OFFICIAL SEAL ENPIQUE RUIZ MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILUNOIS BAY COMPRESSION EXPRESSION EX